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7
20:45

2750 m
20.000 €

Autostart

Prix D'Aubagne
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
Breed 6 Class E Challenge of the Future APPRENTIS - LADS-JOCKEYS Mobile Allocates to the Start 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.750. 
9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 7 (G), not having won 95.000. 

1
2750

ML: 19,0

Goldie Star
7j. b hors S (Goetmals Wood - Victory Star)

Trainer: Patrick Terry
Besitzer: Ph. Thibeuf
Züchter: M. Philippe Thibeuf

Victoria Schnebelen

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.990 €11,6 85.430 €
25.01 Marseille (À Vivau 8 16,3 2650B 27.000 18,0 A. De Vaugiraud Edjo Du Mont, Global Warrior, Viscount (Sw
21.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 22.000 7,0 A. De Vaugiraud Elguz De Florange, Hold Dream Turbo, Hau
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,7 2925B 24.000 74,0 A. De Vaugiraud Giuliano, Hold Up Du Saptel, Heart Of Glass
27.11 Salon De Provenc 3 11,6 2250A 24.000 8,8 A. De Vaugiraud Fulgurer, Galway Du Vivier, Goldie Star
20.11 Agen-La Garenne 9 18,0 2575A 19.000 A. De Vaugiraud Fleuron Du Linais, Gamin De Beylev, Ginge

2
ML: 33,0

Gala Primeur
7j. b hors W (Ugo De Nieul - Urquelle Shanno

Trainer: Julien Foin
Besitzer: J. Foin
Züchter: M. Franck Gibert

Matheo Gergouil

2023: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    20.700 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    21.550 €15,5 86.760 €
22.01 Toulouse 1 16,5 2750A 23.000 2,1 L. Lalande Gala Primeur, Hoca, Gasc
09.01 Toulouse 1 16,7 2975B 23.000 2,6 R. Le Creps Gala Primeur, Heliot De Gachere, Gaillarde 
30.12 Beaumont De Lo 2 15,8 2575B Monte 20.000 14,0 P. Geray Helium De L'iton, Gala Primeur, Heidi Tejy
18.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2550A 15.000 M. Gergouil Gus Des Champs, Gasc, Graine D'Urzy
25.11 Toulouse dis 2750A 20.000 2,7 F. Clozier Gaillarde Queray, Giorgio De Nappes, Grac

3
ML: 54,0

Ground Zero
7j. b hors W (Qwerty - Penang)

Trainer: Xavier Decaudin
Besitzer: Ecurie Pan
Züchter: Snc Elevage Pierre Levesque

Louis Lalande

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    21.140 € 2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    15.260 €13,7 94.930 €
29.01 Grenade-Sur-Gar 3 16,5 2750B 16.000 X. Decaudin Houragan Du Lys, Gotham City, Ground Zer
15.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 16,1 2650B 22.000 X. Decaudin Ground Zero, Galibot De L'isop, Gentlemen 
03.01 Toulouse 1 16,2 2975B 20.000 5,7 L. Lalande Ground Zero, Gavroche Anaba, Green City
27.11 Gournay-En-Bray 1 16,3 2875B 13.000 X. Decaudin Ground Zero, Ginkgo Des Granges, Gamin 
14.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 9 15,0 2700A 20.000 100,0 X. Decaudin Gisaro, Gamin De Fourches, Gear Up

4
ML: 19,0

Gaiac D'Avignere
7j. b hors W (Niky - Marion Du Fanil)

Trainer: Gerard Marty
Besitzer: J. Antoine
Züchter: M. Gilles Levasseur

Quentin Bouyne

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    16.420 €13,9 62.080 €
22.01 Toulouse dis 2750A 23.000 47,0 A. Dupuis Gala Primeur, Hoca, Gasc
07.01 Toulouse dis 2950B 26.000 33,0 J. Chavatte I Alone, Ipsi De Benac, Hermes Angel
18.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 6 16,0 2550A 15.000 L. Lalande Gus Des Champs, Gasc, Graine D'Urzy
25.11 Toulouse dis 2750A 20.000 11,0 J. Chavatte Gaillarde Queray, Giorgio De Nappes, Grac
22.10 Salon De Provenc 6 13,9 2250A 18.000 17,0 A. Fantauzza Gaia Du Cherisay, Good Mec D'Heripre, Gin

5
ML: 99,0

Graal De Tillard
7j. b hors W (Boccador De Simm - Lena De Til

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: Ecurie Chaunion

Charlotte Gazengel

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.200 € 2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    30.140 €14,3 66.800 €
29.01 Grenade-Sur-Gar 4 16,7 2750B 16.000 C. Gazengel Houragan Du Lys, Gotham City, Ground Zer
23.01 Agen-La Garenne 3 16,5 2575A 6.000 1,8 Didier Priou Feeling Meslois, Envol The Best, Graal De 
07.01 Toulouse 4 17,5 2950B 26.000 51,0 P.M. Manceau I Alone, Ipsi De Benac, Hermes Angel
11.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 3 16,3 2750B 14.000 Ch. Gazengel Green City, Gabin Raudiere, Graal De Tillar
04.12 Beaumont De Lo 9 17,5 2550B Monte 25.000 25,0 X. Bonnefoux Hermes Angel, Guerrier Jihaime, Ekinoa Du

6
ML: 92,0

Ganador
7j. b hors W (Uniclove - Una Cordoba)

Trainer: Dimitri Crespel
Besitzer: D. Crespel
Züchter: Marie Dominique Fairand

Axel Laigron

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.840 € 2022: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    23.560 €14,3 60.810 €
17.01 Toulouse 5 16,8 2325B Monte 20.000 8,5 Axel Laigron Hambo, Gonzague Valsora, Happy De Nar
10.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 14,4 2650B 23.000 128,0 D. Crespel Helios Cadurcien, Gold De La Potel, Gracie
18.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 7 16,0 2550A 15.000 Axel Laigron Gus Des Champs, Gasc, Graine D'Urzy
04.12 Beaumont De Lo 8 15,8 2550B Monte 25.000 15,0 Axel Laigron Hermes Angel, Guerrier Jihaime, Ekinoa Du
20.11 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 19.000 D. Crespel Fleuron Du Linais, Gamin De Beylev, Ginge

7
ML: 17,0

Gravelle Paguerie
7j. b hors S (Very Pleasant - Perle Fontenoise)

Trainer: Matthias Cholloux
Besitzer: Matthias Cholloux
Züchter: Brigitte Piou

Ambre Dupuis

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    12.950 € 2022: 22  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    21.560 €14,2 62.010 €
29.01 Nantes 2 15,7 3000B 23.000 16,0 M. Cholloux Grille Pain, Gravelle Paguerie, Graffiti Bond
22.01 Chateaubriant 1 16,8 2400B 16.000 M. Cholloux Gravelle Paguerie, Gelador, Gavroche Anab
30.12 Beaumont De Lo 5 14,9 2550B 20.000 12,0 M. Cholloux Galea Mip, Glitter Jiel, Gotham City
10.12 Cabourg 4 16,4 2750B 18.000 M. Cholloux Gloria De Banville, Gunica De Cahot, Giulia 
27.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar 1 18,7 2750B 13.000 A. Dupuis Gravelle Paguerie, Good Wine Du Layon, G

8
ML: 66,0

Glycine D'Albret
7j. b hors S (Village Mystic - Nouvelle Lune)

Trainer: Bruno Vanacker
Besitzer: Ch.J. Morel
Züchter: M. Christian Jacques Morel

Loic Beaumont

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    800 € 2022: 23  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    28.200 €13,7 84.000 €
29.01 Grenade-Sur-Gar 5 16,9 2750B 16.000 B. Vanacker Houragan Du Lys, Gotham City, Ground Zer
15.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 8 17,0 2650B 22.000 B. Vanacker Ground Zero, Galibot De L'isop, Gentlemen 
03.01 Toulouse 8 16,5 2950B 29.000 35,0 B. Vanacker Galant Galaa, Entre Amis, Dear Money
04.12 Beaumont De Lo 3 14,6 2550B 25.000 19,0 B. Vanacker Guecha Girl, Gana De Ligny, Glycine D'Albr
13.11 Castelsarrasin unpl 2400B 15.000 B. Vanacker Gatsby, Grive, General D'Amour

9
ML: 10,0

Gridy Cadurcien
7j. b hors W (Torino Pierji - Royale Cadurcienn

Trainer: Robin Bouvier
Besitzer: Charles Bouvier
Züchter: M. Bernard Foissac

Dayna Posthumus

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.600 € 2022: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    19.690 €14,8 47.560 €
09.01 Toulouse 4 17,0 2950B Monte 20.000 5,3 Alexiane Lepage Filou Du Ravary, Giorgio De Lou, Honorine 
30.12 Beaumont De Lo 4 15,1 2550B 20.000 9,8 Charles Bouvier Gus Des Champs, Galupin De Pail, Gold De
17.12 Agen-La Garenne 5 14,8 2625B 20.000 10,0 R. Bouvier Galupin De Pail, Galea Mip, Gaillarde Quera
06.12 Nantes 9 15,7 3000B 17.000 R. Bouvier Ginkgo Thelois, Glamoire, Graffiti Bond
19.11 Beaumont De Lo 3 15,3 2550B Monte 23.000 83,0 P. Geray Huis Clos (Swe), Hermes Angel, Gridy Cadu

10
ML: 11,0

Green City
7j. al. br S (Royal Dream - Simplicity)

Trainer: Jerome Chavatte
Besitzer: Ecurie Duem
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Laura Sipe

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.640 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    17.270 €14,6 58.570 €
22.01 Toulouse 4 17,0 2750A 23.000 7,5 L. Sipe Gala Primeur, Hoca, Gasc
03.01 Toulouse 3 16,5 2975B 20.000 7,8 L. Sipe Ground Zero, Gavroche Anaba, Green City
11.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 1 16,9 2725B 14.000 L. Sipe Green City, Gabin Raudiere, Graal De Tillar
27.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2750B 13.000 L. Sipe Gravelle Paguerie, Good Wine Du Layon, G
09.08 Trie-Sur-Baïse 2 2300B 12.000 L. Sipe Gwendolyn Millwood, Green City, Graciosa 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


